ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER 5 FOR COURTHOUSE RENOVATION

Motion was made by Tim Gordon, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to authorize
change order 5 for Courthouse Renovation.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

B L T C A

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 4 day of
March, 2024,

Brent Larson, Ptesident Mike Réberts, Chancery Cler
Board of Supervisors

e



J.P. Corp

GEMERAL CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR:

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

J.P. Corp General Contractors

2411 S, Lamar Blvd, Suite C
Oxford, MS 38655

PROJECT:

2022 Maintenance & Renovations

Lafayette County Courthouse

ary UNIT
1 LS
1 LS

DESCRIPTION
Addition:

Desoto Floors - Adding carpeting in targe courtroom and
stairs

All Kleen - Carpet cleaning credit

$

$

COR#

DATE

PRICE

23,475.60

{881.80)

2/28/2024

AMOUNT

Note:

WE AGREE hereby ta make the change{s) specified above at this price
G.C. Overhead and Profitat 20% S 4,518.76

$ 22,5493.80

Taxes

Total Change Order Request $ 27,112.56

Original Centract Amount $
New Contract Amount after approval of COR#4  §

Revised Contract Total

Kelly Roeder, Project Manager

2/28/2024

Your Name, Title

Acceptad - The above prices and specifications of this

Date

change arder are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All Date of Acceptance
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as
spacified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Signature %‘/ W/

24|24

[EFTC Rt



